

R.C.S.No.02/2016
Exh No.51

-: ADDITIONAL ISSUES :-

1. Whether plaintiff proves that the mother of plaintiff Late Mahetabee was a owner and possessor of suit properties ?
2. Whether suit is bad for non joinder of necessary parties ?
3. Whether plaintiff under-valued the suit claim and paid insufficient court fees ?

Place : Deoni.

Date : 22.06.2024

Sd/-

(Atish Pralhad Kholam)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Deoni, Dist. Latur