

MHLA160005612015



Reg. Civil Suit No.02/2016
Sabera Begum Vs. Amir Husain
& Ors.

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.79 ::

The application is filed by the LR's of deceased plaintiff to bring them on record since plaintiff Sabera Begum W/o. Jahur Khureshi died on 10/12/2024. It is submitted that she has left behind the legal heirs mentioned in para No.1 of the application.

2. Say not filed by other side.

3. LR's of deceased plaintiff have produced death certificate at Exh.82/1 of deceased Sabera Begum W/o. Jahur Khureshi. It reveals that, deceased Sabera Begum W/o. Jahur Khureshi died on 10/12/2024. Application is preferred within limitation. Therefore, it is necessary to bring the LR's of deceased plaintiff on record. Considering nature of suit right to sue survives in the LR's of the deceased plaintiff. Right to sue being survive in the LR's of the deceased plaintiff, application needs to be allowed. Hence, I proceed to pass following order:-

-:: ORDER ::-

1. The application at Exh.79 is allowed.
2. LR's of plaintiff be made a party as plaintiffs to proceed with the suit.

3. LR's of plaintiffs to carry out consequential amendment accordingly.

(Dictated and pronounced in the open court.)

Place : Deoni
Date : 03.04.2025

(Atish Pralhad Kholam)
Civil Judge, Jr. Division,
Deoni.